140
U
-C
U
P
SY
M
M
ET
RI
C
A
L
Compound information
available on pages 20-37.
Surface Finish: ISO 4287 & Chamfer Information on pages 7-9.
For ISO tolerance charts, refer to pages 12-13.
ROD APPLICATION
XPYS-125-00.250-250 0.250 0.251 0.500 0.250 0.275
XPYS-125-00.375-250 0.375 0.376 0.625 0.250 0.275
XPYS-125-00.500-250 0.500 0.501 0.750 0.250 0.275
XPYS-125-00.750-187 0.750 0.751 1.000 0.187 0.206
XPYS-125-01.000-250 1.000 1.001 1.250 0.250 0.275
XPYS-125-01.250-250 1.250 1.251 1.500 0.250 0.275
XPYS-187-01.000-312 1.000 1.001 1.374 0.312 0.344
XPYS-187-01.250-312 1.250 1.251 1.624 0.312 0.344
XPYS-187-01.375-312 1.375 1.376 1.875 0.312 0.344
XPYS-187-01.500-312 1.500 1.501 1.875 0.312 0.344
XPYS-187-01.500-375 1.500 1.501 1.875 0.375 0.413
XPYS-187-01.625-312 1.625 1.626 2.000 0.312 0.344
XPYS-187-01.750-375 1.750 1.751 2.125 0.375 0.413
XPYS-187-02.000-312 2.000 2.001 2.375 0.312 0.344
XPYS-187-02.000-375 2.000 2.001 2.375 0.375 0.413
XPYS-250-01.375-375 1.375 1.376 1.875 0.375 0.413
XPYS-250-01.500-375 1.500 1.501 2.000 0.375 0.413
XPYS-250-01.500-562 1.500 1.501 2.000 0.562 0.619
XPYS-250-01.750-375 1.750 1.751 2.250 0.375 0.413
XPYS-250-02.000-375 2.000 2.001 2.500 0.375 0.413
XPYS-250-02.000-562 2.000 2.001 2.500 0.562 0.619
XPYS-250-02.250-375 2.250 2.251 2.750 0.375 0.413
XPYS-250-02.500-375 2.500 2.501 3.000 0.375 0.413
XPYS-250-02.500-562 2.500 2.501 3.000 0.562 0.619
XPYS-250-02.750-375 2.750 2.751 3.250 0.375 0.413
ød1 ØD1ød2 L2 L1MFP PART NUMBER
h9 H9 H9 Reference*
L2 dimension is for reference only. Please contact MFP Seals Engineering for assistance.
+.010/–.000.125” CROSS SECTION
Reference*H9h9 H9 +.010/–.000.187” CROSS SECTION
Reference*H9h9 H9 +.010/–.000.250” CROSS SECTION
XPYS Symmetrical (2 PC.) U-Cup
X
PY
S
XPYS-125-00.250-250U2151/N6001
SEAL TYPE L2ød1 BASE
COMPOUND
EXPANDER
COMPOUNDCROSS SECTION
MFP PART NUMBER
XPYS - SYMMETRICAL (2 PC.) U-CUP
MFP Seals’ XPYS seal has a unique Nitrile Y-Ring
Expander/U-Cup that loads a X-Pac® Straight-Lip base
which acts as a secondary sealing lip. This X-Pac® base
provides excellent stability in high pressure and low
temperature, medium to heavy-duty applications.
Typically used for Rod applications, the XPYS has
excellent extrusion resistance and low compression set.
15° to 25°
Chamfer “A”
L1+.010/-.000
ØD1
H9
ød1
h9
ød2
H9
r10.4 mm (0.016”) max
IDOD
Ra: 4 to 12 µin
Ra:
4 to 32
µin
5°
MAX
L2
Pressure: 400 bar (5,800 psi)          Max. Velocity: 0.5 m/s (< 1.6 ft./s)
EXPANDER COMPOUNDSBASE COMPOUNDS
A product of MFP Seals.
U2162
U2151
U4150
H2155
N6001 (Standard 70 Duro NBR)
N6015 (Standard 80 Duro NBR)
N6021 (Low Temp 80 Duro HNBR)
N6022 (Low Temp 70 Duro NBR)
N6023 (88 Duro HNBR)
141
U
-C
U
P SYM
M
ETRIC
A
L
Compound information
available on pages 20-37.
Surface Finish: ISO 4287 & Chamfer Information on pages 7-9.
For ISO tolerance charts, refer to pages 12-13.
ROD APPLICATION
XPYS-250-03.000-375 3.000 3.001 3.500 0.375 0.413
XPYS-250-03.000-562 3.000 3.001 3.500 0.562 0.619
XPYS-250-03.500-375 3.500 3.501 4.000 0.375 0.413
XPYS-250-04.000-375 4.000 4.001 4.500 0.375 0.413
XPYS-250-04.000-562 4.000 4.001 4.500 0.562 0.619
XPYS-250-04.500-375 4.500 4.501 5.000 0.375 0.413
XPYS-250-05.000-375 5.000 5.001 5.500 0.375 0.413
XPYS-250-05.000-562 5.000 5.001 5.500 0.562 0.619
XPYS-250-05.500-375 5.500 5.501 6.000 0.375 0.413
XPYS-250-05.500-562 5.500 5.501 6.000 0.562 0.619
XPYS-250-05.500-750 5.500 5.501 6.000 0.750 0.825
XPYS-250-06.000-562 6.000 6.001 6.500 0.562 0.619
XPYS-250-07.000-562 7.000 7.001 7.500 0.562 0.619
XPYS-250-08.000-562 8.000 8.001 8.500 0.562 0.619
XPYS-375-03.625-625 3.625 3.626 4.375 0.625 0.688
XPYS-375-05.000-625 5.000 5.001 5.750 0.625 0.688
XPYS-375-06.000-625 6.000 6.001 6.750 0.625 0.688
XPYS-500-07.000-750 7.000 7.001 8.000 0.750 0.825
ød1 ØD1ød2 L2 L1MFP PART NUMBER
h9 H9 H9 Reference* +.010/–.000.250” CROSS SECTION
Reference*H9h9 H9 +.010/–.000.375” CROSS SECTION
Reference*H9h9 H9 +.010/–.000.500” CROSS SECTION
XPYS Symmetrical (2 PC.) U-Cup
X
PYS
15° to 25°
Chamfer “A”
L1+.010/-.000
ØD1
H9
ød1
h9
ød2
H9
r10.4 mm (0.016”) max
IDOD
Ra: 4 to 12 µin
Ra:
4 to 32
µin
5°
MAX
L2
A product of MFP Seals.